

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.7919 OF 2012

Bombay Middle Class Co-op. Hsg. Soc. Ltd. .. Petitioner

V/s.

Bhagwandas M. Bajaj & Ors. .. Respondents

Mr. O.P Yadav for the Petitioner.

Mr.Vijay Patil for Respondent No.1.

Ms. P.S. Cardozo, AGP for Respondent Nos. 2 to 4.

CORAM : N.M. JAMDAR, J.

DATE : 20 March 2013

P. C. :

. A request is made on behalf of the learned Counsel for the Petitioner for keeping back the matter. Learned Counsel for Respondent No.1 submits that he is in difficulty in the afternoon session.

2. Stand over to 2 April 2013.

N.M. JAMDAR, J.