

ANANT
KRISHNA
NAIK

Digitally
signed by
ANANT
KRISHNA
NAIK
Date:
2026.01.09
17:02:56
+0530

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 7919 OF 2012

Bombay Middle Class Co-operative Housing Society Ltd. ... Petitioner
Versus
Bhagwandas M. Bajaj & Ors ... Respondents

None for the Petitioner
Mr. Yogesh V. Patil for Respondent No. 1
Smt. V. S. Nimbalkar, AGP for Respondent Nos. 2 to 4

CORAM : M. M. SATHAYE, J.

DATED : 8th JANUARY 2026

PC.:

1. None for the Petitioner-Society.
2. Learned Counsel for the Respondent No. 1-Member seeks short adjournment to place on record the subsequent development, including minutes of Annual General Body Meeting dated 02/09/2018, which has a material bearing on the issue involved.
3. Let the affidavit be filed within a period of two weeks from today, with its copy be served on the other side.
4. Stand over to 22/01/2026.

(M. M. SATHAYE, J.)